Updated 8/15/17

EVENT NAME DATE TIME LOCATION ORGANIZATION CONTACT E MAIL
Balto 5K 2/4/17 9am - 11am Mitch Park Edmond North High School Brian Hunter brian.hunter@edmondschools.net
Frigid 5 2/18/17 9am - 12pm Mitch Park Precision Timing Solutions Bronda Williams info@precisiontimingsolutions.net
Hog Jog 2/25/17 9am - 11pm Mitch Park Edmond Memorial High School  |Elanna Killackey Elanna.killackey@edmondschools.net
Delta Zeta 5K 3/4/17 8:30am - 11am  |Mitch Park Delta Zeta Sorority Erin Jordon ejordon@uco.edu
Disc Golf Tournament - Malice N Chains 3/18-3/19/17 |9am - 6pm Mitch Park MNCDGC, LLC. Bryan Peek bpeeklll@gmail.com
Heard on Hurd 3/18/17 6pm - 10pm Downtown City Streets Citizens Bank of Edmond www.citizensedmond.com/heardonhurd
The Noise Worchip 3/31/17 S5pm - 9:30pm Mitch Park Amphitheater The Noise josh@thenoiseworship.com
Believe 5K 4/1/17 9am - 11am Mitch Park D-Dent, Inc. Shirley Harris d-dent@coxinet.net
Flavor Run 4/8/17 9am - 12pm Mitch Park Flavor Races www.flavorrun.com
Disc Golf Tournament - Tye F. Cunningham
Memorial 4/8-4/9/17  |9am - 5pm Mitch Park OKCDGA Cameron Kaspereit cameron@summitreco.com
Easter Egg Hunt 4/15/17 4pm - 8pm Mitch Park Edmond's First Baptist Church ~ |Andrea aholland@fbcedmond.org
Heard on Hurd 4/15/17 6pm - 10pm Downtown City Streets Citizens Bank of Edmond www.citizensedmond.com/heardonhurd
Bring it On - Theatre 4/20-4/23/17|7:30pm Mitch Park Amphitheater Upstage Theatre www.upstagetheatreok.com
Gold Bar 5K 4/22/17 8am - 9:30am UCO City Streets UCO ROTC Brian Bart bbart@uco.edu
Downtown Edmond Arts Festival 5/5-7/17 Downtown City Streets DEBA debaedmondok@gmail.com
Edmond Family Bike Ride 5/6/17 8:30am - 11lam  |Mitch Park Edmond Bicycle Committee Jan Fees jan.fees@edmondok.com
Pop-Up Shops in the Park 5/13/17 9am - 4pm Hafer Park Country Glam shopcountryglam@yahoo.com
Run for Life 5K 5/13/17 8am - 10am Mitch Park Edmond Pregnancy Resources Brittany Taylor brittany.taylor@obhc.org
KWCO Cares 5K 5/13/17 9am - 11am Downtown City Streets Keller Williams Nathan Danial nathandaniel@kw.com
Bike to Work Day 5/19/17 7:30am - 9am Festival Market Edmond Bicycle Committee Jane Fees jan.fees@edmondok.com
Heard on Hurd 5/20/17 6pm - 10pm Downtown City Streets Citizens Bank of Edmond www,citizensedmond.com/heardonhurd
Touch-a-Truck 6/3/17 9am-12pm UCO Parking Lot Edmond Electric Jessica Lyle jessica.lyle@edmondok.com
Corvette Car Show 6/3/17 9am - 2pm Hafer Park Central OK Corvette Club Roland Dawson www.centralokcorvetteclub.org
Endeavor Games 20K Cycling 6/9/17 8am - 12pm City Streets uco Heather Kohl hkohl@uco.edu
Endeavor Games 5K Cycling 6/9/17 1pm -4pm Arcadia Lake Streets uco Heather Kohl hkohl@uco.edu
Grease - Theatre 6/15-17/17 |8pm Mitch Park Amphitheater Upstage Theatre www.upstagetheatreok.com
Heard on Hurd 6/17/17 6pm - 10pm Downtown City Streets Citizens Bank of Edmond www.citizensedmond.com/heardonhurd
Grease - Theatre 6/22-24/17 |8pm Mitch Park Amphitheater Upstage Theatre www.upstagetheatreok.com
LibertyFest -KiteFest 6/24-25/17 |9:30am - 4pm Mitch Park - West Field Libertyfest tofflibertyfest@cox.net
LibertyFest Carshow 6/24/17 8am - 3pm Hafer Park Libertyfest www.libertyfest.org
High Expectations, Hot Air Balloon Event 7/1/17 4pm - 9:30pm Mitch Park - West Field Edmond Kiwanis
LibertyFest - Taste of Edmond 7/2/17 6:30pm - 8:30pm |Festival Market LibertyFest tasteofedmond@gmail.com
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LibertyFest Parade 7/4/17 9am - 12pm Downtown City Streets Libertyfest www.libertyfest.org
LibertyFest Fireworks 7/4/17 9:30pm - 10pm |UCO Libertyfest www.libertyfest.org
Day of Life Celebration 7/8/17 10am - 3pm Hafer Park Edmond Performing Arts Center |Shelby Rogers shelby rogers@ymail.com
Heard on Hurd 7/15/17 6pm - 10pm Downtown City Streets Citizens Bank of Edmond www.citizensedmond.com/heardonhurd
Les Miserables - Theatre 7/20-22/17 |8pm Mitch Park Amphitheater Upstage Theatre www.upstagetheatreok.com
Les Miserables - Theatre 7/27-29/17 [8pm Mitch Park Amphitheater Upstage Theatre www.upstagetheatreok.com
Youth Triathlon 7/29/17 6am - 1pm Mitch Park YMCA Derek McGee dmcgee@ymcaokc.org
Movie Night 8/4/17 7:30pm Mitch Park Amphitheater Crossings Community Church Megan King mking@crossings.church
Arcadia Lake Triathlon 8/6/17 6am - 1pm City Streets Tri-OKC Jane Hresko www.triokc.org/
Heard on Hurd 8/19/17 6pm - 10pm Downtown City Streets Citizens Bank of Edmond www.citizensedmond.com/heardonhurd
GloRun 5K 8/26/17 4pm - 10pm Mitch Park The Recovery Center Liz Epely www.trcokevents.com
OK Greek Weekend Picnic 8/26/17 1pm - 7pm Hafer Park Parking Lot N/A Justin Gates justingates86@gmail.com
Finish Together 5K 8/27/17 6pm - 9pm Mitch Park EARC Kim Sheppard WWwWw.earcinc.org
Faith Family Friends 5k 9/9/17 8am - 12pm Mitch Park Shilpa Abbitt ajs3487@gmail.com
Country Music Singers Assoc. of
CMSA 5K Run 9/9/17 6pm - 10pm Mitch Park OK Rebecca Wilber Cmsa@cmsaok.com
OBS Streak 9/10/17 7:30am - 1pm Mitch Park and City Streets  |Oklahoma Bicycle Society Kennon Garrett kgarrett74@yahoo.com
Heard on Hurd 9/16/17 6pm - 10pm Downtown City Streets Citizens Bank of Edmond www.citizensedmond.com/heardonhurd
David Brents Benefit Fundraiser 9/16/17 12pm - 9pm Hafer Park Second Chance Ministries Church [Kevin Tatum kevin@viwd.com
Edmond High Schools 9/23/17 9am - 11am Mitch Park Edmond Public Schools Brian Hunter brian.hunter@edmondschools.net
Epilepsy Walk, "New Hope New Beginnings" |9/30/17 10am - 3pm Hafer Park Epilepsy Foundation of Ok Jenniafer Walters www.okepilepsy.org
Dental Dash 5K 9/30/17 8am Mitch Park Rose State Dental College Malinda Olen malinda.olen@gmail.com
Mental lliness Awareness Week 10/3/17 7pm - 9pm Festival Market NAMI Eileen Morefield www.NAMIledmond.org
Edmond Electric & Water Resources Open Cross Timber Facility - 135 &
House 10/5/17 4pm - 7pm Covell Edmond Electric Jessica Lyle jessica.lyle@edmondok.com
North's Homecoming Parade 10/5/17 4pm - Spm Downtown City Streets Edmond North High School Brian Hunter brian.hunter@edmondschools.net
EdFest 10/6/17 6pm-10pm Festival Marketplace Edmond Mobile Meals www.edmondmobilemeals.org
Race to Valhalla 5K 10/7/17 8am - 11am Mitch Park Valhalla Racing
Insane Inflatable 5K - Date Change from

8/5/17 10/14/17 7:30am - 1pm Mitch Park Townsquare Active www.insaneinflatable5k.com
Heard on Hurd 10/21/17 6pm - 10pm Downtown City Streets Citizens Bank of Edmond www.citizensedmond.com/heardonhurd
OK Ale Trail 10/21/17 1pm - 6pm Edwards St. Fine Arts Institute Shannon Price edmondfinearts.com
Downtown Edmond Fall Festival 10/28/17 3:30pm - 5:30pm |Festival Market DEBA Elena Listen info@downtownedmondok.com
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2017 CWS CROP Edmond Hunger Walk

11/5/17

2pm

Mitch Park

Church World Service Edmond

John Gauldin

trdr@cox.net
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